

KEY SERVICE INDICATOR			FY 2011 ACCOMPLISHMENT		2012 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE/TARGET					2012 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE/TARGET (P'000)				
			PHYSICAL	FINANCIAL	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	TOTAL	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	TOTAL
				(P'000)	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)		
	Information (LMI) Program	Disseminated such as labor supply demand profile (skills/supply shortages/ surpluses), employment situationer, industry profile, and other LMI reports	4		1	1	1	1	4					
		1.1 Individuals reached	88,563		43,875	43,875	43,875	43,875	175,500					
		1.2 Institutions reached	1,068		variable	variable	variable	variable	variable					
		2. Jobseekers/applicants provided with information on job openings/prospects	150306		43875	43875	43875	43875	175500					
		3. Employers provided with information regarding jobseekers/applicants	3148		variable	variable	variable	variable	variable					
	C. Capacity-Building Program for Partners on Employment Facilitation	1. Trainings/orientations conducted for PESOs	34		5	5	5	5	20					
		1.1 PESOs covered	428		40	40	40	39	159					
		1.1.1 Participants	654		118	120	120	113	471					
		2. Trainings/orientations conducted for Career Guidance Counselors (CGC) networks	11		2	3	3	0	8					
		2.1 CGC networks covered	11		2	3	9	-	14					
		2.1.1 Participants	398		42	50	73	-	165					
		3. Trainings conducted for PRPAs/Job/Service-contractors/Sub-contractors	12											
		3.1 PRPAs covered	-		100% of newly registered	100% of newly registered	100% of newly registered	100% of newly registered	100% of newly registered					
		3.1.1 Participants	-											
		3.2 Job/Service-contractors/Sub-contractors covered	235		100% of newly registered	100% of newly registered	100% of newly registered	100% of newly registered	100% of newly registered					
		3.2.1 Participants	405											
		4 School-based PESOs												
		4.1 School-based PESO established	11		-	5	-	-	5					
		4.1.1 Orientations Conducted			0	5	0	0	5					
		5 PESO Institutionalization												
		5.1 No. Of PESOs provided technical assistance	7		1	1	1	1	4					
		5.2 No. of PESOs institutionalized	2		0	0	0	4	4					
		6 SRS Implementation												
		6.1 No. of Municipalities/cities implemented SRS			8				8					
II: Capacity-Building Services		A. Capacity-Building Program for Livelihood Enhancement	1. Informal sector workers provided with assistance/services to enhance their self-employment undertakings	6173	392,582.09	500	1268	0	0	1768	68	69	70	68
	1.1 Trainings conducted		53		7	15	19	15	56					
	1.2 Participants		1,519		162	475	600	250	1,487					
	1.3 Amount of resource assistance (P)		16,300,889	16,300,889	4,182,339	10,364,517	-	-	14,546,856	4,689,111	7,033,667	7,033,667	2,344,556	21,101,000

KEY SERVICE INDICATOR			FY 2011 ACCOMPLISHMENT		2012 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE/TARGET					2012 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE/TARGET (P'000)					
			PHYSICAL	FINANCIAL (P'000)	Q1 ESTIMATE	Q2 ESTIMATE	Q3 ESTIMATE	Q4 ESTIMATE	TOTAL	Q1 ESTIMATE	Q2 ESTIMATE	Q3 ESTIMATE	Q4 ESTIMATE	TOTAL	
(1)			(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	
	E. Anti-Illegal Recruitment/Trafficking in Person (AIR-TIP) Campaign Program	1. AIR-TIP campaign activities conducted	127		2	5	4	0	11	11					
		1.1 Participants	12282												
		2. AIR-TIP information, education and communication (IEC) materials disseminated	5493												
		2.1 Clients reached	6034												
Goal 4: A SAFE AND HEALTHY WORKFORCE															
VII: Work Accident and Illness Prevention	B. OSH Accreditation Program	1. CSHP application received/processed	76												
		1.1 Approved	37												
		2 Safety Officers/OSH Practitioners Accreditation													
		1.1 Applications for accreditation received/processed	82												
		1.1.1 Certificates of accreditation issued	56												
VIII. Institutional Support	A. EIB	1 Meetings conducted		8.162M	1	1	1	1	4	1900	1698	1695	1500	6793	
		2 Audit inspection conducted												5million capital outlay	
		3 Other activities													
	B. Communication Program	1 Disseminated/published press release	92		12	12	12	12	48						
		2 Appeared/guested in TV/radio program	13		3	3	3	3	12						
		3 Conducted press briefings	15		3	3	3	3	3						
	C. Good News Reporting	1 Good news report submitted	36		9	9	9	9	36						
	D. Financial Management	1 Utilized allotted funds	91.06%						100%						
		2 liquidated cash advances	100%						100%						
E. Capability building for DOLE-RO3 Staff	1 No. of training/seminars conducted	9		4	6	6	2	18							
	1.1 No. of participants	all employees		variable	variable	variable	variable	variable							
	2 Other Services														

PREPARED BY:

 ETHELL G. GUINTU

NOTED BY:

 EDUARDO B. DELA CRUZ

APPROVED BY:

 LORNA SM. TOLDOYA

KEY SERVICE INDICATOR	FY 2011 ACCOMPLISHMENT		2012 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE/TARGET					2012 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE/TARGET (P'000)				
	PHYSICAL	FINANCIAL	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	TOTAL	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	TOTAL
		(P'000)	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)
Planning Officer	Head, TSSD 1		Head, IMSD					LEOPOLDO B. DE JESUS OIC, Office of the Regional Director				
_____ CECILIA D. MALIT Budget Officer	_____ NORMA JESUSA R. FRANCISCO Head, TSSD 2		_____ GERALDINE M. PANLILIO OIC, Office of the Assistant Regional Director									

28

-

#VALUE!

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

4

-

- retain 150 legs target

-

-

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

10

-

-

-

-

4

-

-

-

-

coordinate with RCC members/ NCMB

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

|

- 11 Productivity
- 12 Team enhancement
- 13 Legal writing and Technical Report writing
- 14 Learning sessions for RO3 personnel
- 15 Training for SDOs
- 16 Supervisory Development Course (SDC) Track II
- 17 Basic Presentation Skills
- 18 Orientation on Customer Service Excellence

|

-
-
-
-
-
-